
 MA  Club / Organization Name Mobile Work No. Email
AUS Western Sydney Wanderers Christian Layland-Greenaway 61 422139432 61 286026405 clayland@wswanderersfc.com.au
AUS Brisbane Roar Stuart Nixon 61 404 873 441 61 7 30086161 (Fax) snixon@brisbaneroar.com.au
CHN Guangzhou R&F Wang Yunfei 86 18665609099 86 388827773859 leo_w815@live.cn
CHN Shandong Luneng FC Lin Xiangyu 86 18560150777 86 53182792720 373987037@qq.com
CHN Guangzhou Evergrande Wang Yunhao 86 18620005960 hardwin@126.com
CHN Beijing Gouan Jiang Xiaojun 86 13511053533 86 1065527932(Fax) jiangxiaojun@hotmail.com
IRN Naft Tehran Amirhossein Babazadehghanadi 989124257948 amirhossein.babazadeh@gmail.com
IRN Perspolis Amirali Hosseini 989121124414 amir_ali_hosseiny@yahoo.com
IRN Foolad Khouzestan Saeid Yousefi 989125182654 9861122940812 yousefi@fooladfc.ir 
IRN Tractorsazi Tabriz Majid Abbasi 98 9121079611 984134248666(Fax) m1963d@yahoo.com
JPN Kashiwa Reysol Masato Ocho 81471622202 81471676166 m-oocho@reysol.hitachi.co.jp
JPN Gamba Osaka Kenji Okunaga 818024096555 810668758111 okunaga@sf.gamba-osaka.net
JPN Kashima Antlers Kasuga Yohei 818067611058 81299846808 kasuga-yhi@antlers.co.jp
JPN Urawa Red Diamonds Matsumoto Hiroaki 810834791534 81488121001 h.matsumoto@urawa-reds.co.jp
KOR Suwon Samsung FC Lee Eunho 821090528890 827070135914 eunho.lee@samsung.com
KOR Seongnam FC Kim Chankyu 821072226774 82317094133 rhymehorn@naver.com
KOR Jeonbuk Hyundai Motors Kim Ukhun 821047270269 82632105805 ukheon@hyundai-motorsfc.com
KOR FC Seoul Sung Min 821042696425 8223763011 druhill@gssports.co.kr 
KSA Al Nassr Alnajjar Talal Bader S 96555250003 9614436946 talal0003@hotmail.com
KSA Al Shabab Hytham  Bamagoos 96 6505224975 rashedsh75@gmail.com
KSA Al Ahli Fahad Alzahrani 96 6555777243 f.alzahrani@alahifc-sa.com
KSA Al Hilal Abdallakareem aljasser 96 6598609339 aaljasser@yahoo.com
QAT Lekhwiya Saleh Mosa Almashaari 97455656860 97444768616 lekhwiyafc@lekhwiyaclub.qa
QAT Al Sadd Ali Khalifa Aldosari 97455805600 97455805600 ali-alamar70@hotmail.com
THA Buriram United Thongjua Chatkicharoen 66890721633 6629406759 top193@hotmail.com
UAE Al Ahli Ahmed Shaha 971563913397 97142988878 ahmed.kb10@gmail.com
UAE Al Ain Khaled Mustafa Abbas Mohammed 971 529067000 971 37224077(Fax) khalid.mustafa@alainfc.ae
UZB Bunyodkor Mirzaev Bokhodir 998946951100 998712304059 barsa-real@mail.ru
UZB Pakhtakor Abdukodirov Nodir 998909778999 998711130008 fmhitparad@mail.ru
UZB Nasaf Nurov Azizjon 998914619610 998752215094 nasaf1997@mail.ru
UZB Lokomotiv Kodirov Abrorjon 998 93 5415781 998 71 2691657(Fax) lokomotiv-uzb@mail.ru
VIE Binh Duong Nguyen Tan Phuoc 84 90 9381863 ntphuocbfc@gmail.com
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